

Town of Southern Shores

5375 N. Virginia Dare Trail, Southern Shores, NC 27949 Phone 252-261-2394 / Fax 252-255-0876 www.southernshores-nc.gov

A Resolution of the Town Council of Southern Shores Rejecting All Bids for the Limb and Branch Removal Service.

Resolution # 2022-04-01

WHEREAS, the Town of Southern Shores posted a Request for Proposals for the Limb and Branch Removal Service on February 24, 2022 and received bids for the same; and,

WHEREAS, the North Carolina General Statutes do not require the bidding of services; and

WHEREAS, the Town has chosen to bid all contracts for services within the Informal Bid Range as defined by the North Carolina General Statues to receive the best value for taxpayers; and

WHEREAS, Bid proposals may be rejected by the Town for any reason; and

WHEREAS, the Town has determined that the language contained in the RFP did not adequately convey the expectations or requirements of the service provider so that bids could be properly reviewed; and

BE IT RESOLVED that the Town Council of Southern Shores hereby rejects all bids received in response to the Request for Proposals for the Limb and Branch Removal Service dated February 24, 2022, and;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that notice shall be provided to the bidders that all bids were rejected and that a new Request for Proposals will be issued seeking bids for the Limb and Branch Removal Service.

Adopted this 5 th Day of April 2022.	
	A. Elizabeth Morey, Mayor
Attest:	
Sheila Kane, Town Clerk	